

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

_____)	
THE GOLF CHANNEL, a/k/a)	
TGC, INC.)	
)	CASE NO. 93-426
Petitioner,)	
)	District Court of Appeal,
v.)	5th District - No. 97-2049
)	
MARTIN JENKINS,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
_____)	

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER THE GOLF CHANNEL a/k/a TGC, INC.

Donald C. Works, III
Anthony J. Hall
JACKSON, LEWIS, SCHNITZLER & KRUPMAN
390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1285
Post Office Box 3389
Orlando, Florida 32802-3389
Telephone: (407) 246-8440
Facsimile: (407) 246-8441

Attorneys for Petitioner THE GOLF CHANNEL
a/k/a TGC, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS OF LEGAL AUTHORITY	3
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN REVERSING THE TRIAL COURT’S ORDER DISMISSING RESPONDENT’S AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTICE TO TGC PRIOR TO FILING SUIT	3
A. The Issue In This Case Is One Of Statutory Construction	3
B. Requiring Notice Protects Employees From Retaliation	3
C. The Act Is Subject To One Interpretation Under The Rules of Statutory Construction	4
D. The Act Is Unambiguous And The Fifth District Court of Appeal Erred in Concluding Otherwise	6
E. Wanting To Provide Notice Does Not Satisfy The Act’s Notice Requirement	10
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Baiton v. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc.</i> , 661 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	1, 2, 5, 10
<i>Corfan Banco Asuncion Paraguay v. Ocean Bank</i> , 1998 WL 299669 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)	6
<i>Florida State Racing Comm'n v. McLaughlin</i> , 102 So. 2d 574, 576 (Fla. 1958)	6
<i>Forrester v. John H. Phillips, Inc.</i> , 643 So.2d 1109 (Fla. DCA 1994)	9
<i>Forsythe v. Longboat Key Beach Erosion</i> , 604 So. 2d 452, 456	5, 8
<i>Martin v. Honeywell, Inc.</i> , 1995 WL 868604 (M.D. Fla. July 18, 1995)	1, 3, 9, 10
<i>Mayo Clinic Jacksonville v. Dept. of Professional Regulation, Bd. of Medicine</i> , 625 So. 2d 918 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1993)	6
<i>Potomac Systems Engineering, Inc. v. Deering</i> , 683 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	1, 3, 9, 10
<i>Weber v. Dobbins</i> , 616 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1993)	6
<i>Zombori v. Digital Equipment Corp.</i> , 878 F. Supp. 207 (N.D. Fla. 1995), <i>aff'd</i> , 103 F.3d 147 (11 th Cir. Nov. 26, 1996)	9
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
<i>Florida Statutes</i> § 448.102	1, 5, 9
<i>Florida Statutes</i> § 448.102(1)	1, 5,
<i>Florida Statutes</i> § 448.102(2)	1, 9
<i>Florida Statutes</i> § 448.102(3)	1, 3, 7, 9

Florida Statutes § 448.103 5
Florida Statutes § 448.103(1) 1, 5
Florida Statutes § 448.103(1) 1, 4, 5, 7
